Addendum to User's Manuals (Effective 12/1/2014)
ACS150 User's Manual 	 3AFE68576032	 REVC
ACS310 User's Manual 	 3AUA0000044201	 REVC
ACS320 User's Manual 	 3AUA0000062599	 REVD
ACS355 User's Manual 	 3AUA0000066143	 REVB
Type Code Frame Input
Amps MMP Type E 1, 2 Min. Encl.
Vol. (cu in) 5
1 Phase 200 - 240V
ACS150/310/320/355-01x-02A4-2 R0 6.1 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS355-01x-04A7-2 R1 11.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS150/310/320-01x-04A7-2 R1 11.4 MS451-16E 1152
ACS355-01x-06A7-2 R1 16.0 MS451-20E 1152
ACS150/310/320-01x-06A7-2 R1 16.1 MS451-20E 1152
ACS150/310/320-01x-07A5-2 R2 16.8 MS451-20E -
ACS355-01x-07A5-2 R2 17.0 MS451-20E -
ACS150/310/320/355-01x-09A8-2 R2 21.0 MS451-25E -
3 Phase 200 - 240V
ACS150/355-03x-02A4-2 R0 4.3 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310/320-03x-02A6-2 R0 4.7 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/355-03x-03A5-2 R0 6.1 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310/320-03x-03A9-2 R0 6.7 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/355-03x-04A7-2 R1 7.6 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310/320-03x-05A2-2 R1 8.4 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/355-03x-06A7-2 R1 11.8 MS451-16E 1152
ACS310/320-03x-07A4-2 R1 13.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS150/355-03x-07A5-2 R1 12.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS310/320-03x-08A3-2 R1 13.2 MS451-16E 1152
ACS150/355-03x-09A8-2 R2 14.3 MS451-16E -
ACS310/320-03x-10A8-2 R2 15.7 MS451-20E -
ACS355-03x-13A3-2 R2 22.0 MS451-25E -
ACS310/320-03x-14A6-2 R2 23.9 MS451-25E -
ACS355-03x-17A6-2 R2 25.0 MS451-32E -
ACS310/320-03x-19A4-2 R2 27.3 MS451-32E -
ACS355-03x-24A4-2 R3 41.0 MS451-45E -
ACS310/320-03x-26A8-2 R3 45.0 MS451-50E -
ACS355-03x-31A0-2 R4 50.0 MS495-63E -
ACS310/320-03x-34A1-2 R4 55.0 MS495-63E -
ACS355-03x-46A2-2 R4 69.0 MS495-75E -
ACS310/320-03x-50A8-2 R4 76.0 MS495-90E -

enclosure kit installed.
3AUA0000173741						                                                                                                                                                  Effective 12/1/2014
Type Code Frame Input
Amps MMP Type E 1, 2 Min. Encl.
Vol. (cu in) 5
3 Phase 380, 400, 415V (continued) 4
ACS355-03x-07A3-4 R1 12.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS310-03x-08A0-4 R1 12.8 MS451-16E 1152
ACS150/320-03x-08A8-4 R1 13.6 MS451-16E 1152
ACS355-03x-08A8-4 R1 14.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS310-03x-09A7-4 R1 15.0 MS451-20E 1152
ACS320-03x-12A5-4 R3 18.8 MS451-20E -
ACS150/355-03x-12A5-4 R3 19.0 MS451-20E -
ACS310-03x-13A8-4 R3 20.7 MS451-25E -
ACS150/355-03x-15A6-4 R3 22.0 MS451-25E -
ACS320-03x-15A6-4 R3 22.1 MS451-25E -
ACS310-03x-17A2-4 R3 24.3 MS451-32E -
ACS320-03x-23A1-4 R3 30.9 MS451-40E -
ACS150/355-03x-23A1-4 R3 31.0 MS451-32E -
ACS310-03x-25A4-4 R3 34.0 MS451-40E -
ACS150/320/355-03x-31A0-4 R4 52.0 MS495-63E -
ACS310-03x-34A1-4 R4 57.0 MS495-63E -
ACS150/320/355-03x-38A0-4 R4 61.0 MS495-63E -
ACS310-03x-41A8-4 R4 67.0 MS495-75E -
ACS150/320/355-03x-44A0-4 R4 67.0 MS495-75E -
ACS310-03x-48A4-4 R4 74.0 MS495-90E -
3 Phase 440, 460, 480V  4
ACS150/320/355-03x-01A2-4 R0 1.8 MS132-2.5 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-01A3-4 R0 2.0 MS132-2.5 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/320/355-03x-01A9-4 R0 3.0 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-02A1-4 R0 3.3 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/320/355-03x-02A4-4 R1 3.4 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-02A6-4 R1 3.8 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/320/355-03x-03A3-4 R1 5.0 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-03A6-4 R1 5.5 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/320/355-03x-04A1-4 R1 5.8 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-04A5-4 R1 6.3 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/320/355-03x-05A6-4 R1 8.0 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-06A2-4 R1 8.8 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS150/320/355-03x-07A3-4 R1 9.7 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 1152
ACS310-03x-08A0-4 R1 11.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS320/355-03x-08A8-4 R1 11.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS150-03x-08A8-4 R1 11.3 MS451-16E 1152
ACS310-03x-09A7-4 R1 12.0 MS451-16E 1152
ACS320/355-03x-12A5-4 R3 16.0 MS451-20E -
ACS310-03x-13A8-4 R3 17.0 MS451-20E -
ACS320/355-03x-15A6-4 R3 18.0 MS451-20E -
ACS310-03x-17A2-4 R3 20.0 MS451-25E -
ACS320/355-03x-23A1-4 R3 26.0 MS451-32E -
ACS310-03x-25A4-4 R3 28.0 MS451-32E -
ACS320/355-03x-31A0-4 R4 43.0 MS451-45E -
ACS310-03x-34A1-4 R4 48.0 MS451-50E -
ACS320/355-03x-38A0-4 R4 51.0 MS495-63E -
ACS310-03x-41A8-4 R4 56.0 MS495-63E -
ACS320/355-03x-44A0-4 R4 56.0 MS495-63E -
ACS310-03x-48A4-4 R4 61.0 MS495-63E -